# INTERNATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC ORGANIZATION

4b, quai Antoine I<sup>er</sup>
B.P. 445
MC 98011 MONACO CEDEX
PRINCIPAUTE DE MONACO



# ORGANISATION HYDROGRAPHIQUE INTERNATIONALE

Tel.: +377 93 10 81 00 Fax: +377 93 10 81 40 Email: <u>info@iho.int</u> Web: www.iho.int

# **S-100 WORKING GROUP**

S-100 Test Strategy Meetings IHO Secretariat - Monaco (23 - 26 Sept 2019) Logistics Information

### 1. Meeting Venue and Dates

The 7<sup>th</sup> S-100 Test Strategy Meetings will take place in the main conference room at the Secretariat of the International Hydrographic Organization located at:

4b quai Antoine 1er

B.P. 445

MC 98011 MONACO CEDEX

Further information on the location of the IHO Secretariat is available from the IHO website at: www.iho.int > Home > Visiting the IHO Secretariat

All meeting documents will be available from the S-100WG page on the IHO website (http://www.iho.int).

### 2. Secretariat Contact Information:

Contact Person: Anthony PHARAOH Telephone: +377 93 10 81 08

Email: anthony.pharaoh@iho.int

## 3. Hotel Information

Details of hotels existing in the Monaco area are available on the IHO website at: www.iho.int > Home > Visiting the IHO Secretariat

Most of the hotels are within close walking distance of the railway station and of the IHO Secretariat.

### 4. Local Travel Information

For information about travelling from Nice Airport to Monaco, please see the IHO web site at: www.iho.int > Home > Visiting the IHO Secretariat

## S. Registration

Please use the IHO on-line registration system (link available from the meeting page on the IHO website). For those requiring letters of invitation, please contact Anthony Pharaoh, at the Secretariat (using the contact details above).

## 6. Electricity plug and WIFI

Electrical voltage is 230V, 50 Hz. The following power sockets will be available High Speed WIFI will be available. Login details will be provided at the meeting.

#### 7. Contacts



Assistance can be provided as needed by the IHO Secretariat, please cont 81 00.	act Ms Lorene Chavagnas (info@iho.int), (+377) 93 1